

POCSO- 20 of 2026
CNR No. WBUD01-000868-2026
J.O Code-WB-01307

07

Dt. 20.04.2026

Today is fixed for production and hearing the bail petition.
Copy Served.

I.O.'s report is not received today.

De facto Complainant is present today along with a fresh power.

A bail objection on behalf of the accd. is filed and the same is kept with
the record.

CD is not available also.

Issue notice upon the De facto Complainant at once.

Call for CD from the concern P.S.

Fix 02.05.2026 for production, I.O.'s report and hearing the bail petition.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajp